

## Waiver

Paige's Pet Palace LLC employs extensive safety and sanitary precautions to ensure your pets safety and health. Despite reasonable and prudent efforts, some pets may experience common side effects of the grooming process, including but not limited to: clipper burn, exposure of the quick, reactions to flea treatments and de-shedding treatments, hair splinters, and sharp nails (after clipping). By signing this agreement, you (the client) agree to relieve Paige's Pet Palace LLC, and its agents from any and all liabilities, and/or costs associated with any veterinary care, symptoms or discomfort of your pet related to or presenting after services rendered by Paige's Pet Palace LLC. The pursuit of any veterinary, behavioral, or rehabilitation services, and the payment there of, is the sole responsibility of the pet owner. Additionally, you agree to relieve Paige's Pet Palace LLC and its agents from any and all liability associated with damages to person, pet, or property by or relating to services rendered or service equipment used by Paige's Pet Palace LLC and it's agents.

I understand certain "activities" that my dog may participate in, including daycare, boarding, one-on-one play. Exposure to parasites, viruses, and other medical conditions passed from dog-to-dog or person-to-dog; Sprains, strains, bites, broken bones; Fatigue, dehydration, nicks, cuts, or death.

I further understand that not each and every potential risk can be listed above but, nonetheless agree that the benefits associated with dog socialization outweigh the possible risks, therefore, I hereby voluntarily release, forever discharge, and agree to hold harmless and indemnify Paige's Pet Palace LLC and its agents, successors, heirs, from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions, or rights of action, which are related to, arise out of, or are in any way connected with my dog's participation in activities at Paige's Pet Palace LLC, including those allegedly attributable to the negligent acts or omissions of Paige's Pet Palace LLC or their staff.

Further, I understand that I may be exposed to certain risks when bringing my dog to participate in activities at Paige's Pet Palace LLC or when picking up my dog from participating in activities at Paige's Pet Palace LLC. Such risks may include property damage and/or physical injury inside or outside the facility, such as from falling, slipping, illness, and/or dog bites. Therefore, I hereby voluntarily release, forever discharge, and agree to hold harmless and indemnify Paige's Pet Palace LLC, its agents, successors, heirs from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions, or rights of action, which are related to, arise out of, or are in any way connected with my dog's participation in activities at Paige's Pet Palace LLC, including those allegedly attributable to the negligent acts or omissions of Paige's Pet Palace LLC.

Paige's Pet Palace LLC accepts cash or credit cards. I agree to pay the service rates in effect for my pet's participation in activities at Paige's Pet Palace LLC. I further agree to pay for any additional services requested such as grooming or bathing. All services must be paid in full before pet will be released to client.





Daycare:

There are no refunds for partial daycare. Daycare is available 5 days a week during office hours.

Check in and check out only during open office hours.

Check in/check out: 6:00 a.m. - 6:00pm Monday-Friday

I affirm that I am not aware of any vicious tendencies by my Dog. I represent that my dog is sociable and has not harmed or shown threatening behaviors towards any person or any other dog. I understand Paige's Pet Palace LLC reserves the right to remove my dog from the play area and place my dog in a separate holding area if my dog displays any unwanted behaviors. I also understand that Paige's Pet Palace LLC reserves the right to permanently remove a dog from its daycare or boarding facilities at any time.

## **Boarding**:

All boarding cancellations must be made 24 hours prior to check in. A 50 % deposit of the total cost of reservation is required upon booking. A full refund may be given if cancelling 72 hours in advance.

If cancelling within 24 hours, deposit will not be refunded. No shows will be charged the full amount of reservation. Payment for services rendered is required at pet(s) release. Weekend check-out is available on Saturday's and Sunday's from 5:00pm to

6:00pm for an additional charge of \$15 dollars.

I agree that I will disclose to Paige's Pet Palace LLC any allergies my pet may have. I further agree to disclose to Paige's Pet Palace LLC any special dietary needs or medications my pet may require if necessary, during activities at Paige's Pet Palace LLC. I also understand that there are reasonable additional fees for administering large amounts of medications to my pet while boarding.

If my dog is ill or injured while participating in activities at Paige's Pet Palace LLC, staff will make every reasonable effort to reach me pursuant to the contact information I have provided Paige's Pet Palace LLC. However, if Paige's Pet Palace LLC is unable to reach me, I consent to Paige's Pet Palace LLC seeking appropriate veterinary care and I accept responsibility for any and all associated expenses. Paige's Pet Palace LLC will not pay any portion of veterinary expenses associated with seeking medical care for my dog if so necessary. I represent that my dog is in good health, is current on all required vaccinations (DHLPP,Rabies,Bordetella), is current and has not been ill with any known contagious diseases.

I understand that the Canine Influenza Vaccine and Flea/Tick medication are recommended but not mandatory and understand that these may be contagious amongst groups of dogs. If we find fleas on your dog at any time, we will administer Capstar, an oral flea treatment which is safe, effective, kills fleas quickly, and prevents fleas for 24 hours. The additional cost for this treatment is \$10.

I authorize use of my dog's visual image(s) and statements in newsletters, posters, social media and other materials. Initial \_\_\_\_\_

Signature:	Date:
	VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT
	PAIGESPETPALACE.COM 15023 Rankin Ave, Dunlap Tn 37327